Te Aratai College

Phone: (03) 982 0100 ext 866

Date:

To Whom it May Concern

GENERAL — New Uniforms from school
Regulation Items

Jacket (regulation) Black

Jersey (regulation) Black with mono
Skirt Black

Shirt Sage (Yr9to Yr13)
Polo Shirt Yr7toYr10
Shorts Black

Trousers Black

Linwood College scarf
Linwood College beanie
Cap (optional) Linwood College cap
Plain Black Socks 5 pack

Optional Striped Socks 1 pair

Scarf (optional)
Beanie (optional)

>>>>>>r>rrr>>>

P.E uniform compulsory from year 7 to 10 inclusive
A P.E. Shorts black
A P.E./Sports Top

$80.00
$80.00
$65.00
$65.00
$38.00
$70.00
$70.00
$35.00
$20.00
$17.00
$15.00
$10.50

$35.00
$55.00

SENIORS ONLY UNIFORM Year 11, 12, 13

Tie $16.00
Shirt Striped  $65.00
Blazer $195.00

Bronwyn Hancock
Uniform Co-ordinator

Bronwyn Hancock

SHOP HOURS - Term time only

Monday 7:30am — 8:15am

Tuesday 7:30am — 8:15am and 3:00 - 5:00pm
Wednesday 7:30am — 8:15am

Thursday 7:30am — 8:15am and 300pm - 4:00 pm
Friday 7:30am — 8:15am

or outside of hours by appointment only
Phone: (03) 982 0100 ext 866
022 027 3371

Holiday times:

2023 - December 18, 19, 20, 21 — 10:00am to 2:00pm

2024 — 8 January until 26 January — 10:00am to 2:00pm
(weekdays only)

16, 17 & 18 January — 10:00am to 2:00pm &
5:00pm to 8:00pm

23, 24 & 25 January — 10:00am to 2:00pm &
5:00pm to 8:00pm

January 29 & 30 Closed

From January 31 2024, normal term time only hours or
by appointment.




