

# Te Aratai College

Phone: (03) 982 0100 ext 866

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

## To Whom it May Concern

# **GENERAL – New Uniforms from school Regulation Items**

Α	Jacket (regulation)	Black	\$80.00
Α	Jersey (regulation)	Black with mono	\$80.00
Α	Skirt	Black	\$65.00
Α	Shirt	Sage (Yr 9 to Yr 13)	\$65.00
Α	Polo Shirt	Yr 7 to Yr 10	\$38.00
Α	Shorts	Black	\$70.00
Α	Trousers	Black	\$70.00
Α	Scarf (optional)	Linwood College scarf	\$35.00
Α	Beanie (optional)	Linwood College beanie	\$20.00
Α	Cap (optional)	Linwood College cap	\$17.00
Α	Plain Black Socks	5 pack	\$15.00
Α	<b>Optional Striped Socks</b>	1 pair	\$10.50

#### P.E uniform compulsory from year 7 to 10 inclusive

Α	P.E.	Shorts black	\$35.00
Α	P.E./Sports	Top	\$55.00

#### SENIORS ONLY UNIFORM Year 11, 12, 13

Tie \$16.00 Shirt Striped \$65.00 Blazer \$195.00

Bronwyn Hancock Uniform Co-ordinator

**Bronwyn Hancock** 

### **SHOP HOURS – Term time only**

Monday 7:30am – 8:15am

Tuesday 7:30am – 8:15am and 3:00 - 5:00pm

Wednesday 7:30am - 8:15am

Thursday 7:30am - 8:15am and 300pm - 4:00 pm

Friday 7:30am – 8:15am

or outside of hours by appointment only

Phone: (03) 982 0100 ext 866

022 027 3371

#### **Holiday times:**

**2023** - December 18, 19, 20, 21 – 10:00am to 2:00pm

**2024** – 8 January until 26 January – 10:00am to 2:00pm (weekdays only)

16, 17 & 18 January – 10:00am to 2:00pm & 5:00pm to 8:00pm

23, 24 & 25 January – 10:00am to 2:00pm & 5:00pm to 8:00pm

#### January 29 & 30 Closed

From January 31 2024, normal term time only hours or by appointment.